

অসম গণিত শিক্ষায়তন ASSAM ACADEMY OF MATHEMATICS (Regd. Under Society Registration Act. XXI of 1860, Regd. No. 4097 of 1990-91)

Regd. Under Society Registration Act. XXI of 1860, Regd. No. 4097 of 1990-91) Temporary Office : Deptt. of Mathematics, Cotton University, Guwahati-781001 website : www.aamonline.org.in • e-mail : mail@aamonline.in

Date: 29.11.2024

Results of Assam Mathematics Olympiad 2024

The Assam Mathematics Olympiad 2024 (AMO 2024) was conducted by the Assam Academy of Mathematics (AAM) across 55 centres all over the state on 1st September 2024. More than 8700 candidates, a record number, participated in the prestigious state-level competition that was conducted in three categories, namely, Category I (Classes V-VI), Category II (Classes VII-VIII) and Category III (Classes IX-XI). The result of AMO 2024 has been declared on 29th November 2024. The merit list in each category comprises students eligible for ranks, certificates of merit and certificates of appreciation. The complete result is available on the AAM website https://aamonline.org.in/

In Category I, the first rank holder will receive the Shanti Ram Das Memorial Trophy. The other four rank holders will each receive the Praneshwar Kalita Memorial Cash Award of Rs. 2000. The first rank holder in Category III will receive Dr. Subratananda Duwara Memorial Gold Medal. The topper of each category is eligible for Prof. Durgeswar Das Memorial cash award of Rs.1500. All the rank holders in all the categories will also receive books contributed generously by Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, New Delhi.

From Assam Academy of Mathematics, all the five rank holders of Category I will receive cash awards of Rs. 3000.00, all the five rank holders of Category II will receive cash awards of Rs. 4000.00, and all the five rank holders of Category III will receive cash awards of Rs. 5000.00.

The awards will be distributed to the rank holders in the National Mathematics Day celebration program of Assam Academy Mathematics on December 22, 2024. The Assam Mathematics Olympiad is an initiative by the Assam Academy of Mathematics to identify mathematical talent among the students of Assam and to encourage them to pursue their passion for mathematics. Several training programs are also organized under the aegis of AAM to nurture the young talents and prepare them for the national level Olympiads IOQM and INMO. The AAM family offers best wishes to all the participants of AMO 2024 for their keen interest in mathematics and hopes that the interest will keep growing.

Dr. Debashish Sharma Convener Olympiad Sub-Committee Dr. Ashish Paul General Secretary Assam Academy of Mathematics